WITTENE R G

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

TYPE NO TYPE T.I.-NO
FB 5100 Freshbrew Machines ... 06/2002
SERIAL NUMBERS _ ISSUED BY  Documentation/
AFEECTED From machine No 523632 and lower Wittenborg Odense
SUBJECT ISSUED FOR (X):
New Outlet TubeHolder Kit Action
Information X
COMPONENTS CONCERNED
* New part
75801000 Outlet Tube Holder Kit

. The kit consist in the following parts
Part No Quantity

35019001
35018801
A-0777

39700300
39700100
72152500

PRARNRER

MODIFICATION

. A new kit for outlet tube holder for FB 5100 has been introduced as a spare part for old
machines with a machine number lower than 523633, as the FB 5100 machines from
this machine number have been provided with a new type of outlet tubes and a
corresponding outlet tube holder as described in "T.I. 04/2002 for IN/FB/ES 5100 - New
outlet holder'

REASON

. Customer request.

REPLACEABILITY
. Cf. T.1. 04/2002 for IN/FB/ES 5100.

CONTACT PERSON

Description
Hinge

Arm

Pin

Outlet tube holder
Outlet tube
Cardboard box

. Technica Spare parts

Lars Rehr Customer Service
29.08.02 Grete Jensen 29.08.02 Lars Rehr
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