

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

TYPE NO	TYPE		T.INO
FB 5100	FB 5100 Freshbrew Machine		06/2002
SERIAL NUMBERS AFFECTED From machine No 523632 and lower		ISSUED BY	Documentation/ Vittenborg Odense
SUBJECT New Outlet Tube Holder Kit		ISSUED FOR Action Information	x (X):

COMPONENTS CONCERNED

• New part

75801000 Outlet Tube Holder Kit

• The kit consist in the following parts

Part No	Quantity	Description
35019001	1	Hinge
35018801	1	Arm
A-0777	2	Pin
39700300	1	Outlet tube holder
39700100	4	Outlet tube
72152500	1	Cardboard box

MODIFICATION

• A new kit for outlet tube holder for FB 5100 has been introduced as a spare part for old machines with a machine number lower than 523633, as the FB 5100 machines from this machine number have been provided with a new type of outlet tubes and a corresponding outlet tube holder as described in 'T.I. 04/2002 for IN/FB/ES 5100 - New outlet holder'

REASON

• Customer request.

REPLACEABILITY

• Cf. T.I. 04/2002 for IN/FB/ES 5100.

CONTACT PERSON

Technical Spare parts
 Lars Rehr Customer Service

29.08.02	Grete Jensen	29.08.02	Lars Rehr
DATE:	PRODUCED BY :	DATE:	CHECKED BY :